FIELDS OF VIEW

STATEMENT OF PRIVACY

Last Updated - May 11, 2022

OVERVIEW

This Statement of Privacy ("Privacy Policy") sets forth the policy of Fields of View, a society

registered under the Karnataka Societies Registration Act, 1960, in regard to the collection and

usage of personal or corporate information that you may provide to us through using this website,

or by using any information provided by Fields of View.

This Privacy Policy is incorporated into and made a part of our Terms, which are available on our

website, and by accepting these by using the website, you agree to the use of your information in

accordance with this Privacy Policy.

Please read these Terms carefully before accessing or using our website. By accessing or using any

part of the site, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree to all the terms and

conditions of this agreement, then you may not access the website or use any services. If these

Terms are considered an offer, acceptance is expressly limited to these Terms.

We may revise this policy from time to time and will post the most current version on the website.

It will(?) be your responsibility to periodically check for any updates to the Privacy Policy on our

website.

This Privacy Policy has been drafted in accordance with the provisions of the Information

Technology Act, 2000 and the Rules thereunder, including, without prejudice to the generality of

the foregoing, the Information Technology "Reasonable security practices and procedures and

sensitive personal data or information" Rules, 2011.

CLAUSE 1 - APPLICABILITY AND SCOPE

This Privacy Policy is only applicable to all users accessing the Fields of View website and for data

gathered therein. It shall not apply to any other information or website on the Internet.

FIELDS of VIEW

We do not rent or sell visitor information to third parties. We will not transfer or share this information with other third parties unless compelled by law.

This Privacy Policy applies to all office bearers, board members, employees, interns and other Fields of View personnel who have access to your data when you visit our website or upload any information to the website.

CLAUSE 2 – COLLECTION OF PERSONAL INFORMATION

We seek to collect as little "Personal Information" as possible in your use of the website. "Personal Information" is information which can be used to identify you as an individual; this may include your email, address, affiliation, identity information and any other information which you submit to us through the website.

To view and/or browse our website, you do not need to share any personal information.

We collect Personal Information when you sign up for our newsletter or choose to make a donation. We collect contact data for the mailing list subscription and sharing periodic updates over email, for both of which we seek specific and prior consent in addition to this Privacy Policy. In signing up for the newsletter, we rely on third-parties such as Mail Chimp to help us store and distribute content for our newsletter. By signing up for our newsletter, you agree to share such necessary information with said third-parties. The data collected and stored by the third-party is governed by their privacy policy and Fields of View shall not be responsible for any disputes with respect to data transactions between you and any third-party.

Upon making donations to Fields of View, certain personal information may additionally be required and stored by a third-party payment gateway. By agreeing to make a donation to Fields of View, you agree to share such necessary information with the third-party payment gateway. The data collected and stored by the third-party payment gateway is governed by their privacy policy and Fields of View is not be responsible for any disputes with respect to data transactions between you and any third-party.

FIELDS of VIEW

CLAUSE 3 - COLLECTION OF NON-PERSONAL INFORMATION

We also collect "Non-Personal Information" during the use of your website. "Non-Personal

Information" includes information that cannot be used to personally identify you, such as

anonymous usage data, general demographic information we may collect, referring/exit pages

and URLs, platform types, preferences you submit and preferences that are generated based on

the data you submit and the number of clicks.

We collect Non-Personal Information each time you visit the website. As is prevalent with a

majority of web servers, IP addresses, including location data, browser, operating system, visiting

time (local and server), session, actions per visit, page views per visit, returning visitors, and

referring site information, are logged automatically on access to our website.

This information on analytics, website usage and traffic patterns may be collected through third-

parties such as Google Analytics but will not be made available for sale or rent from our side.

Necessary information may be stored by the third-party during the stage of collection and

monitoring of traffic on our website. By accessing our website, you agree to share such necessary

information with said third-parties. The data collected and stored by the third-party is governed

by their privacy policy and Fields of View shall not be responsible for any disputes with respect

to data transactions between you and any third-party.

Upon making donations to Fields of View, certain non-personal information may additionally be

required and stored by a third-party payment gateway. By agreeing to make a donation to Fields

of View, you agree to share such necessary information with the third-party payment gateway.

The data collected and stored by the third-party payment gateway is governed by their privacy

policy and Fields of View shall not be responsible for any disputes with respect to data transactions

between you and any third-party.

CLAUSE 4 – USE OF COLLECTED DATA

We shall not sell, trade, rent or otherwise share your information with third-parties for any

marketing purposes without your additional and express consent.

FIELDS of VIEW

We may share Personal Information such as your name, billing address, and credit card number with third-party payment gateways who assist us with payment processing. Such third-party payment gateways are contractually obligated to use your Personal Information obtained from us, only at our direction and in a manner that is consistent with our Privacy Policy.

only at our direction and in a manner that is consistent with our Privacy Policy.

We also may be required to disclose your Personal Information in response to a lawful request by public authorities, including to meet national security or law enforcement requirements. In response to a verified request by law enforcement or other government officials relating to a criminal investigation or alleged illegal activity, we can (and you authorise us to) disclose your name, city, state, telephone number, email address, and usage history, in connection with an

investigation of fraud, intellectual property infringement, piracy, or other unlawful activity.

CLAUSE 5 – GOVERNING LAW

Any disputes regarding the Privacy Policy or any violations in relation to it shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of India and be subject to the jurisdiction of Bangalore,

Karnataka.

CLAUSE 6 – CONTACT INFORMATION

Given the presently ongoing process of drafting a national law on personal and non-personal data protection in India, we welcome any feedback and comments on our Privacy Policy. If you would like to share your thoughts with us or propose modifications, please mail info@fieldsofview.in

with the subject line "Privacy Policy".

Any other questions about the Privacy Policy should also be sent to us at the above-mentioned

email address.